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Recent improvements in value perceptions have not been
maintained, with Covid-19 appearing to impact on this

Value-for-money of your present course
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Decline in value perceptions most keenly felt in Scotland and
England

Value-for-money — by domicile
(good or very good value)
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Quality and resources drive good value. Cost again drives poor value
perceptions, but there are also other factors at play this year....

When giving your answer on value, what were you thinking about?

Teaching quality | — 60%
Course conten t | —— 56 %
Course facilities / resources | HEEE— s — 527
University buildings & campus | o —— 4370
Career prospects A 42%
Contact hours % 389,
Course organisation 35%
Student support services A 32%
Tuition fees v 57%
Work placements 2 29%
Feedback received 569, 27 %
Cost of living 2 339
1-2-1 tuition time 27%
Another reason
m Perceive good / very good value m Perceive poor / very poor value

e
“AdvanceHE REPD Embargo: 00.01 Thursday 11 June

Higher Education Policy Institute



Industrial action and Covid-19 have directly affected perceived value
this year through their impact on contact hours

Drivers of poor value — “Other” category
Principal mention: Significant additional mention:
| Strikes Covid-19

“Missed contact hours due to strikes” “University closed because of Pandemic —
not their fault”
“Lots of strikes & missed lectures” “Coronavirus means |'ve paid £9k for

ONE seminar this term”
“Missing lectures due to strike action with  “Only being at university for 2 months and

no compensation” having to leave by mid-March due to
Covid 19 & still having to pay the 9 grand
Selected comments for tutoring fees”
“Lack of support during strikes & having  “Since the outbreak of the covid19 our
to pay for teaching which we did not classes are going to be online, we are
receive” going to miss many opportunities to get

practice in the lab and to do other

activities on campus”
“Lost out because of strikes and Covid-19”

“Because of strikes and Coronavirus there has been a massive gap in my learning”
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Despite these challenges, there are a range of positive results this
year, with expectations more likely to be exceeded

Experience compared to expectations

00% 53%
b 52%
49% 50% 49% 49% 51% ’ 48%
o)
50% 45%

40%
32%

30%  26% 27% 28% 27% 5% 26%
° 23%
b 22%

/
20%
11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13%
10% o 0 0
1% 89% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 1% 1%
0%
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Betterin some ways and worse in others ==|t's been better =—=|t's been worse ===|t's been exactly what | expected
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Ratings of assessment and feedback have also improved across the
board

Rating of how teaching staff provide assessment

Were open to having further discussions about your work

Gave you feedback in time to help with the next assignment —450332
Gave you useful feedback 54%

Gave you more general feedback on progress 419

Gave you feedback on draft work ﬂgv
1%

Put a lot of time into commenting on your work ﬂ/
41%

m2016 m2017 =2018 m2019 m2020
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Some teaching ratings have improved as more teaching was moved
online
Rating of teaching staff

Teaching staff helped you explore your own areas of
interest

42%

Teaching staff used lectures/ teaching groups to guide 58%
and support independent study 62%

Teaching staff regularly initiated debates and 37%
discussions

43%

m Pre-March 16 m March 16 onwards
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Students are spending more time in academic work

Workload hours in average week

35.0
— Total hours 30.8 31.6
30.0 attended
25.0 Scheduled 13.9 14.6
contact
20.0 hours
15.0 = Independent 13.8 14 1
study
10.0 Contact 12.0 12.6
hours
50 attended
0.0 Placements 4.9 4.9
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
—Total hours (attended) — Timetabled contact hours
- |ndependent study hours -—Timetabled contact hours attended
Placements or fieldwork
——
o
AdvanceHE REPD Embargo: 00.01 Thursday 11 June

Higher Education Policy Institute



Class sizes are reducing

Hours per week spent in different class sizes
6.00
5.00

3.00

2.00

1.00
0.00
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=—\/\/ith 16—50 other students With 6—15 other students ===\\/ith 101+ other students
With 51-100 other students =\\/ith 0—5 other students
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Unfortunately, student wellbeing remains below that of the general
population. Concerns around the future may be a factor in this.

Comparison of key measures

40%
36%
35% 0 _
31% 32% Life
30% - satisfaction
25% Prepared for 15%
22% 21% 21% the future
20% 19% 19% o 19% 00, %
° . e 17% 8" . Not prepared 6%
15% 14%14%14% ° 14% for the future
11%
10% Learnt a lot 13%
5% Learnt little / 6%
nothing
0%

Life satisfaction Life worthwhile Happiness Low anxiety

mONS 2019 mSAES 2016 mSAES 2017 m SAES 2018 m SAES 2019 = SAES 2020
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The choice to go to university is driven by career rather than social
aspects

What are the main reason why you chose to go to university?

53%

0 get 0N the Ca e | a0 der i 5%
To follow interest in a subject M 50%
To go on to higher levels of study | /1,
To develop a range of skills as a person _27?%;
| thought | would enjoy it Socially | ———— 17
| was encouraged by my family | tis 237

To take advantage of specific opportunities or experiences offered ﬁ 20%

| was encouraged by my school [— 11%

= 9%
10%

All my friends were going to university _ﬁ’ﬂ%

| did not know what else to do

All students mPrivate school mState school
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Students believe their own achievements will determine their future success, although
those from private schools also cite the importance of social capital

Major influences on future success

49%

g O W e Kl | e 0D A U Sy e 5.0

45%

e IS O e ee | il Ge e s 77,
Tm42%
T oS | o0 iy 43
The location where | am available to work e 301,
The University | chose sy 317%
My socio-economic background EEEEE— ﬁg
My circle of friends |y 13,
My family connections ﬁ 14%
My demographic background _;Z‘é%
The school | attended | ——i— 112

All students mPrivate school mState school
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